Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kimberly-Clark Inc.		08/22/2011	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.
Street Address:	2300 Winchester Road
City:	Neenah
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54956
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3685099	TRANSDISCAL
Registration Number:	3781986	
Registration Number:	3962316	THORACOOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (920)721-4808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 920-721-3975
Email: Imlarson@kcc.com
Correspondent Name: Aimee A. Zaleski
Address Line 1: 2300 Winchester Road

Address Line 4: Neenah, WISCONSIN 54956

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Signature:

/AAZ/

AIMEE A. ZALESKI

Date: 08/24/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=KCI-KCWWAssign#page1.tif source=KCI-KCWWAssign#page2.tif source=KCI-KCWWAssign#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004610 FRAME: 0811

3685099

00 068 HO

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Kimberly-Clark Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	☐ Yes		
50 Burnhamthorpe Road West Mississauga, Ontario, L5B, 3Y5, Canada	Name: Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Ontario ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Association Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) August 22, 2011	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
	Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dom representative designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from ass	× No		
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3685099 3781986 3962316 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes	X No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	3		
Name:Aimee A. Zaleski				
Internal Address: Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90			
Street Address: 2300 Winchester Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Neenah	8. Payment Information:			
State: Wisconsin Zip: 54956				
Phone Number: <u>920-721-3975</u>	Deposit Account Number 110875			
Fax Number: 920-721-4808	Authorized User Name Lynn Larson			
Email Address: Imlarson@kcc.com	Authorized Oser Name Lynn Larson			
9. Signature: Curle & Zulu Signature	August 22, 2011 Date			
Aimee A. Zaleski	Total number of pages including cover	2.4		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:	3 4		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KIMBERLY-CLARK INC., having its head office at 50 Burnhamthorpe Road West, Suite 1402, Mississauga, Ontario, L5B 3Y5, Canada, ("hereinafter referred to as the "**KCI**"), is the owner of the trademarks and other property, referred to collectively as Intellectual Property ("IP"), shown in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation and subsidiary of K-CC, having its place of business at 2300 Winchester Road, Neenah, WI 54956, USA ("hereinafter referred to as the "**KCWW**"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the IP and the goodwill of KCI symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KCl sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto KCWW the entire right, title and interest of KCl in and to said IP, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Signed in Neenah, Wisconsin, this day of August, 2011.

KIMBERLY-CLARK INC.

Name Deffrey B. Curtin

Title: President

STATE OF WISCONSIN }
COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO }

On this day of August, 2011, personally appeared Jeffrey B. Curtin, to me known and known to me to be the President of Kimberly-Clark Inc., and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Kimberly-Clark Inc. and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary/Public – Lynn Larson

My commission expires on: July 20, 2014.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004610 FRAME: 0813

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark	Regn/App No.	Regn/App Date
TRANSDISCAL	3685099	09/22/2009
TRANSDISCAL DESIGN	3781099	04/27/2010
THORACOOL	3962316	05/17/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004610 FRAME: 0814

RECORDED: 08/24/2011